



SAGAR PRODUCTIONS LIMITED

907, Dev Plaza, Opp. Andheri Fire Station, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400 059.

Tel. No. 022-6522 4150 email : splgrive@rediffmail.com

CIN : L93000MH1980PLC170432 Website : www.sagarproductions.com

11th November, 2016

BSE Limited

PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai.

Ref : Scrip ID:-SAGARPROD Scrip Code : 532092

Sub : Adoption of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2016

Dear Sir,

In compliance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby submit Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results alongwith the Limited Review Report for quarter and half year ended 30th September 2016.

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully,

For Sagar Productions Limited

(Signature)

(Kalakad Sundaram Sathi)
Whole-time Director
DIN: 00150876



Encl: A/a

SAGAR PRODUCTIONS LIMITED

CIN: L93000MH1980PLC170432

Regd. Office : 907, Dev Plaza, 9th Floor, Opp. Andheri Fire Station, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400 059.
Tel no. 022-65224150, Email id: splgrive@rediffmail.com, Website: www.sagarproductions.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2016

PART I							(In Lacs)
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			HALF-YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		30.09.2016	30.06.2016	30.09.2015	30.09.2016	30.09.2015	31.03.2016
		UN-AUDITED	AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED		AUDITED
1	Income from Operations						
a)	Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	164.90	82.21	-	247.11	-	90.73
b)	Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Income from Operations (Net)	164.90	82.21	-	247.11	-	90.73
2	Expenses						
a)	Cost of Materials Consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-
b)	Purchase of stock -in-trade	159.00	78.17	-	237.17	77.83	89.83
c)	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade.	-	-	-	-	(77.83)	(12.00)
d)	Employees benefits expenses	0.36	0.33	0.33	0.69	0.66	1.65
e)	Depreciation and amortisation expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-
f)	Other Expenses	1.70	2.98	1.42	4.68	5.24	10.20
	Total Expenditure	161.06	81.48	1.75	242.54	5.90	89.68
3	Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	3.84	0.73	(1.75)	4.57	(5.90)	1.05
4	Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional Items (3 ± 4)	3.84	0.73	(1.75)	4.57	(5.90)	1.05
6	Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional Items (5 ± 6)	3.84	0.73	(1.75)	4.57	(5.90)	1.05
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7 ± 8)	3.84	0.73	(1.75)	4.57	(5.90)	1.05
10	Tax Expenses - Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Earlier Year Taxes	-	-	-	-	-	0.35
	Total Tax	-	-	-	-	-	0.35
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9 ± 10)	3.84	0.73	(1.75)	4.57	(5.90)	0.70
12	Extraordinary Items (net of tax expenses Rs. in Lakhs)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) for the period (11±12)	3.84	0.73	(1.75)	4.57	(5.90)	0.70
14	Share of Profit/(loss) of associates*	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Minority Interest*	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Net Profit/ (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit/(loss) of associates (13+14+15)*	3.84	0.73	(1.75)	4.57	(5.90)	0.70
17	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Re.1/- each)	401.42	401.42	13.42	401.42	13.42	401.42
18	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	-
19 i.	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items)(of Re. 1/- each)(not annualised)						
	a) Basic	0.01	0.00	(0.13)	0.01	(0.44)	0.00
	b) Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-
19 ii.	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items)(of Re. 1/- each)(not annualised)						
	a) Basic	0.01	0.00	(0.13)	0.01	(0.44)	0.00
	b) Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-



Standalone Statement of Assets and Liabilities		(Rs. In Lacs)	
		As at	As at
Particulars		30.09.2016	31.03.2016
A	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1	Shareholders' funds		
a)	Share Capital	401.42	401.42
b)	Reserves and Surplus	(26.50)	(31.07)
c)	Money received against share warrants	-	-
	Sub - total - Shareholders' funds	374.92	370.35
2	Share application money pending allotment	-	-
3	Non - current liabilities		
a)	Long-term borrowings	-	-
b)	Deferred tax liabilities (net)	-	-
c)	Other long-term liabilities	-	-
d)	Long-term Provisions	0.57	0.57
	Sub - total - Non-current liabilities	0.57	0.57
4	Current Liabilities		
a)	Short-term borrowings	41.59	25.00
b)	Trade payables	177.30	0.17
c)	Other current liabilities	-	0.11
d)	Short-term provisions	-	-
	Sub - total - Current liabilities	218.89	25.28
	TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	594.38	396.20
B	ASSETS		
1	Non- current Assets		
a) i)	Fixed assets		
ii)	Work in Progress	273.92	273.85
b)	Godwill on consolidation	-	-
c)	Non-current investments	0.60	0.60
d)	Deferred tax assets (net)	29.48	29.26
e)	Long-term loans and advances	-	-
f)	Other non-current assets	-	-
	Sub - total - Non-current assets	304.00	303.71
2	Current assets		
a)	Current investments	-	-
b)	Inventories	12.00	12.00
c)	Trade receivables	272.51	74.60
d)	Cash and cash equivalents	0.64	0.66
e)	Short-term loans and advances	-	-
f)	Other current assets	5.23	5.23
	Sub - total - Current assets	290.38	92.49
	TOTAL - ASSETS	594.38	396.20

Note :

- The abovementioned results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved at the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on 11th November, 2016.
- The Company operates in single segment. Hence no segment wise figures are published.
- Previous year figures have been regrouped/ rearranged whenever necessary to conform to current year figures.
- There are no investor compliants received during the year and therefore no compliant is pending at the end of the quarter.
- The above Unaudited Financial Results will be available on the website of the Company - www.sagarproductions.com and BSE - www.bseindia.com.

Place : Mumbai
Date : 11.11.2016



For Sagar Productions Limited

(Signature)
(Kalakad Sundaram Sathi)
Whole-time Director
DIN: 00150876

